

(FORMELY KNOWN AS PREM SOMANI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED) CIN: -L72100RJ1991PLC006220 (Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956) Contact No. 9322666532, Email Id: <u>aceengitechlimited@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>https://www.psfsl.co.in</u>

Date: April 23, 2024

To,

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 (Maharashtra)

Sub.: SEBI Circular SEBI/HO /DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018 - Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities

Ref.: ACE ENGITECH LIMITED (ERSTWHILE PREM SOMANI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED), Scrip Code: 530669, Security ID: ACEENGITEC.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to above SEBI Circular of November 26, 2018 in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporate (LC) and disclosures and compliances thereof by such Large Corporate (LC), we hereby confirm that our Company - ACE ENGITECH LIMITED (ERSTWHILE PREM SOMANI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED) is not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria specified under the abovementioned circular.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	ACE ENGITECH LIMITED (ERSTWHILE PREM SOMANI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)
2	CIN	L72100RJ1991PLC006220
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 st March, 2024 (Rs. in cr)	NIL
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited

The information required as per the abovementioned Circular is furnished herein below:

Please acknowledge and suitably disseminate to all concerns.

Yours faithfully, FOR ACE ENGITECH LIMITED (ERSTWHILE PREM SOMANI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)

Ankita Agarwal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No. 33873 Email Id: <u>accengitechlimited@gmail.com</u>